508030843 07/26/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8077994

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PR	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2022	12/31/2022			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
		Name	Name		ition Date	
ZTE CORPORATION				07/20/2	023	
ZTE USA INC.				07/20/2	023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ADVA	ADVANCED STANDARD COMMUNICATION LLC				
Street Address:	675 TC	675 TOWN SQUARE BLVD., SUITE 200				
City:	GARLAND					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	75040	75040				
Property Type		N	lumber			
			lumber	-		
Property Type Patent Number:		N 8488725	lumber	_		
Patent Number:			lumber	_		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	8488725 (716)626-0366				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA be sent to	8488725 (716)626-0366 5 the e-mail addi	ress first; if that is ur		be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA be sent to	8488725 (716)626-0366 5 the e-mail addi	ress first; if that is ur		be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provideo	8488725 (716)626-0366 5 the e-mail addu 1; if that is unsu (716)239-4300 esimpson@colsc	ress first; if that is un ccessful, it will be se		be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	8488725 (716)626-0366 5 the e-mail addi (716)239-4300 esimpson@colso ELLEN S. SIMPS	ress first; if that is un ccessful, it will be se onlawgroup.com SON		be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	8488725 (716)626-0366 5 the e-mail addu (716)239-4300 esimpson@colso ELLEN S. SIMPS 5555 MAIN STR	ress first; if that is un ccessful, it will be se onlawgroup.com SON EET		be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	8488725 (716)626-0366 5 the e-mail addu (716)239-4300 esimpson@colso ELLEN S. SIMPS 5555 MAIN STR	ress first; if that is un ccessful, it will be se onlawgroup.com SON		be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	8488725 (716)626-0366 5 the e-mail addu (716)239-4300 esimpson@colso ELLEN S. SIMPS 5555 MAIN STR	ress first; if that is un ccessful, it will be se onlawgroup.com SON EET		be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	8488725 (716)626-0366 o the e-mail addi d; if that is unsu (716)239-4300 esimpson@colso ELLEN S. SIMPS 5555 MAIN STRI WILLIAMSVILLE	ress first; if that is un ccessful, it will be se onlawgroup.com SON EET 5, NEW YORK 14221		be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	8488725 (716)626-0366 b the e-mail addi c if that is unsu (716)239-4300 esimpson@colso ELLEN S. SIMPS 5555 MAIN STR WILLIAMSVILLE BPA0048	ress first; if that is un ccessful, it will be se onlawgroup.com SON EET , NEW YORK 14221 SIMPSON		oe sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	8488725 (716)626-0366 b the e-mail addi i; if that is unsu (716)239-4300 esimpson@colso ELLEN S. SIMPS 5555 MAIN STRI WILLIAMSVILLE BPA0048 ELLEN S.	ress first; if that is un ccessful, it will be se onlawgroup.com SON EET , NEW YORK 14221 SIMPSON impson/		be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	8488725 (716)626-0366 o the e-mail addu (716)239-4300 esimpson@colsc ELLEN S. SIMPS 5555 MAIN STR WILLIAMSVILLE BPA0048 ELLEN S. /Ellen S. S	ress first; if that is un ccessful, it will be se onlawgroup.com SON EET , NEW YORK 14221 SIMPSON impson/		be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to provided UMBER: UMBER:	8488725 (716)626-0366 o the e-mail addu (716)239-4300 esimpson@colso ELLEN S. SIMPS 5555 MAIN STR WILLIAMSVILLE BPA0048 ELLEN S. /Ellen S. S 07/26/2023	ress first; if that is un ccessful, it will be se onlawgroup.com SON EET , NEW YORK 14221 SIMPSON impson/		be sent	

Confirmatory Deed of Assignment and Consent to Recordal United States

THIS DEED is made between:

ZTE CORPORATION, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of China, of *ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057, China* ('the Assignor'');

and

ZTE USA INC., a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of the State of <u>New</u> <u>Jersey, USA</u>, of 2425 N. Central Expressway, Suite 323, Richardson, Texas 75080, United States of America ('the Assignor'');

and

Advanced Standard Communication LLC, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of Delaware, of 675 Town Square Blvd., Suite 200, Garland, TX 75040, United States ("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

(a) The Assignors were the proprietor of the Patent Reg. No. US8488725B2 in United States and

- (b) Pursuant to the Patent Purchase Agreement dated **December 31st, 2022**, Assignors have assigned Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patents to the Assignee.
- (c) The Assignment of the afore-mentioned patent became effective on the 31 day of December 2022

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 USD, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on **December 31st, 2022,** all right, title and interests in **United States** in the patents together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the patents and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignor** this 20 day of July, 2023 by



Michal Molcan, Proxy-Holder ZTE CORPORATION Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignor** this 20 day of July, 2023 by

anika

Dobroslawa Domitrz, Proxy-Holder ZTE USA INC.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignee** this 20 day of July, 2023 by

AUbrenovic

Aleksandra Obrenovic, Proxy-Holder Advanced Standard Communication LLC

RECORDED: 07/26/2023